Thermal Stability of Poly(ethylene-co-trimethylene
terephthalate)s
Gaofu Wei,1,3 Daoben Hua,2 Lixia Gu1
1State Key Laboratory For Modification of Chemical Fibers and Polymer Materials, Donghua University, Shanghai
200051, People’s Republic of China
2School of Chemistry and Chemical Engineering, Suzhou University, Jiangsu 215123, People’s Republic of China
3Yizheng Chemical Fibre Company Limited, Jiangsu 211900, People’s Republic of China
Received 22 July 2005; accepted 15 December 2005

acterized by 65.04 mol % TG units and 34.96 mol % EG
units according to the integrations of its specific chem-
ical shifts shown in Figure 1. The intrinsic viscosity
and molecular weight were determined by an Ubbelo-
hde viscometer and GPC, respectively. All the other
polymers were characterized in the same manner. The
results all listed in Table I. It can be clearly seen that
TABLE I
Composition and Intrinsic Viscosity for the Polymers
Polymer
Feed ratio of diols in the
polymerization (TG mol %)
Composition in the
polymer (TG mol %)a IV (dL/g)b Mw (g/mol)c
PET 0 0 0.637 35,100
PETT10 10 19.58 0.655 60,600
PETT20 20 28.69 0.662 64,300
PETT30 30 41.45 0.687 68,400
PETT40 40 49.52 0.701 69,700
PETT50 50 65.04 0.719 73,400
PETT60 60 70.58 0.741 75,700
PETT70 70 82.09 0.765 78,200
PETT80 80 87.37 0.744 64,100
PETT90 90 94.42 0.766 73,100
PTT 100 100 0.771 76,200
aCalculated according to 1H NMR spectra.
bMeasured by Ubbelohde viscometer.
cThe weight–average molecular weight was determined by GPC.